IC-268 NLH
2003 NLH General Rate Application

0o N OO o B~ WON =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Page 1 of 1

Please reconcile the 2,136,000 kW and 1,367,000 (sic) MW.h IC billing
determinants per Schedule 1.3.2 of Exhibit RDG-1 with the figures used in
Haynes Schedule XI. Please also reconcile figures for other rate classes on

the Island Interconnected system.

Please see response to IC-77 NLH demand billing determinants, and energy
determinants for rate classes other than Industrial Customers. The GWh are

reconciled as follows:

Schedule XI, J. R. Haynes:

GWh

Corner Brook Pulp and Paper 445.8

ACCC - Grand Falls 161.8

ACCC- Stephenville 555.8
North Atlantic Refining _236.2

Total 1,399.6
Compensation ( 31.0)
Non-firm ( .8)

Firm billing determinants 1,367.8



