1	Q.	Please reconcile the 2,136,000 kW and 1,367,000 (sic) MW.h IC billing	
2	determinants per Schedule 1.3.2 of Exhibit RDG-1 with the figures		DG-1 with the figures used in
3		Haynes Schedule XI. Please also reconcile fig	gures for other rate classes on
4		the Island Interconnected system.	
5			
6			
7	Α.	Please see response to IC-77 NLH demand billing determinants, and energy	
8		determinants for rate classes other than Industrial Customers. The GWh are	
9		reconciled as follows:	
10			
11		Schedule XI, J. R. Haynes:	
12			GWh
13		Corner Brook Pulp and Paper	445.8
14		ACCC – Grand Falls	161.8
15		ACCC- Stephenville	555.8
16		North Atlantic Refining	236.2
17		Total	1,399.6
18		Compensation	( 31.0)
19		Non-firm	<u>(</u>
20		Firm billing determinants	<u>1,367.8</u>